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COEN IMPOETED AND EXPOETED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Import
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Poreii
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the 'Wg
ended the 6th January 1872.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Eve±y
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Beer or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... J

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Eye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal ...
Buckwheat Meal . . .

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and]
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt)

Malt (entered by )
the Quarter) J

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
347,607
220,186
154,815
10,330
2,553

65,319
236,959

8,756

1,046,525

Cwt.
26,597

'" 4

'l40

26,741

1,073,266

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
113,207
14,664

3,501
13,070
23,500

167,942

Cwt.
8,794

8,794

176,736

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
245,402

49,145

294,547

Cwt.

...

294,547

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
706,216
234,850
154,815
10,330
6,054

78,389
309,604

8,756

1,509,014

Cwt.
35,391

4

'"l40

35,535

1,544,549

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED EBOI
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
35,914

132
286

'215

36,547

Cwt.
229

'112

341

36,888

Quarters.
293

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
476

"370

775

1,621

Cwt.
146

146

1,767

Quarters.

Total
Export.

Cwt.
36,3SI

13!
651

'"21i

"'fli

38,lffl

Cwt
31!

'"ill

48!

38,66!

Quarters.
29!

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
January 8, 1872.

S. SELDON, Principal

THE AVEEAGE PEICE OF COEN per Quarter (Imperial Measure), in England i
Wales for the Quarter ended Christmas 1871.

WHEAT.

«, d.
Bfi 3

€

BARLEY.

a. d.
36 9

OATS.

a. d.
23 2

Statistical and Com Department, Board of Trade,
January 8,1872.

A W. FONBLANQUE,
Comptroller of Com Returns-


