## CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Important into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the West ended the 6th January 1872.

	QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO—				QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.		
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Export,
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat. Beer or Bigg	Cwt. 347,607 220,186 154,815 10,330 2,553 65,319 236,959 8,756	Cwt. 113,207 14,664 3,501 13,070 23,500	Cwt. 245,402    49,145	Cwt. 706,216 234,850 154,815 10,330 6,054 78,389 309,604 8,756	Cwt. 35,914 132 286  215 	Cwt. 476 370 775	Cwt. 36,390 131 654 215 775
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt)}	1,046,525	167,942	294,547	1,509,014	36,547	1,621	38,168
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal Total of Meal	Cwt. 26,597 4 140 26,741	Cwt. 8,794     8,794	Cwt	Cwt. 35,391  4  140 	Cwt. 229 112	Cwt. 146    	Cwt. 375 119
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	1,073,266	176,736	294,547	1,544,549	36,888	1,767	38,65
Malt (entered by } the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 293	Quarters.	Quarters 293

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London, January 8, 1872. S. SELDON, Principal

THE AVERAGE PRICE OF CORN per Quarter (Imperial Measure), in England and Wales for the Quarter ended Christmas 1871.

WHEAT.	BARLEY.	OATS.
s, d. 56 3 E	s. d. 36 9	s. d. 23 2

A. W. FONBLANQUE, Comptroller of Corn Returns